## **BY SPEED POST**

No.V-12017/60/2005-DE (Vol.I)) Government of India Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (Dental Education Section)

15793)

Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi Dated the 5-3-4 April, 2014

To

The Principal, Darshan Dental College & Hospital, Village – Loyara, Udaipur – 313024, Rajasthan.

Subject: Recognition of MDS Degree to be awarded by Rajasthan Upwersity of Health Sciences, Jaipur for increase of seats in the specialities of (i) Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics from 3 to 6 seats (ii) Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge from 3 to 4 seats (iii) Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics from 2 to 4 seats in respect of MDS students of Darshan Dental College & Hospital, Udaipur- reg.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to Dental Council of India's letters No.DE-15(93)-2013/A- 86 dated 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 on the subject cited above and to convey the approval of the Central Government to the recommendations of Dental Council of India for recognition of the MDS Degree to be awarded by Rajasthan University of Health Sciences, Jaipur, for increase of seats in the specialities of (i) Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics from 3 to 6 seats, if granted on or after 18.6.2013 (ii) Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge from 3 to 4 seats, if granted on or after 19.6.2013 (iii) Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics from 2 to 4 seats, if granted on or after 19.6.2013, in respect of MDS students of Darshan Dental College & Hospital, Udaipur.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Yours faithfully (Manoj Kumar Jha) Under Secretary to the Government of India

÷

Copy for information to:

- 7. The Secretary, Dental Council of India, Kotla Road, Temple Lane, New Delhi-110002.
- 2. The Secretary, Department of Medical Education, Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur, Rajasthan
- 3. The Registrar, Rajasthan University of Health Sciences, B-1, Swai Ram Singh Road, Opp. SMS Hospital, Jaipur 302004.
- 4. Secretaries (Health)/Director (ME) of all States/Union Territories.
- 5. Notification Folder / Guard File.

514/17

(Manoj Kumar Jha) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Pp]k/m/ 1889/ Confunctions bornt- Dollin 201,511